The loss on disposal is included in the loss for the period from discontinued operations (see Note 40.2).

Financial assets and liabilities are offset and the net amount reported in the consolidated statement of financial position when, and only when, there is a

currently enforceable legal right to offset the recognised amounts and there is an intention to settle on a net basis, or to realise the assets and settle the liabilities

simultaneously. The criteria of legal enforceable right of set-off should be applicable in the normal course of business, in the event of default and in the event

of insolvency or bankruptcy of the entity and all of the counterparties.

The following table presents the recognised financial assets and liabilities that are offset, as at 31 December 2018 and 31 December 2017.

Cumulative exchange loss in respect of the net assets of the subsidiary reclassified from equity to profit or loss on loss of

control.

 69

Emirates Telecommunications Group Company PJSC

Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2018

42.  Reclassification of comparative figures

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

Consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2017

Intangible assets 15,437,454 (669,099) 14,768,355

Property, plant and equipment 43,806,335 529,568 44,335,903

Investments in associates and joint ventures 4,306,733 (58,687) 4,248,046

Trade and other receivables 18,690,834 (675,098) 18,015,736

Contract assets - 1,415,178 1,415,178

Inventory 541,290 16,451 557,741

Trade and other payables 34,287,121 (2,998,251) 31,288,870

Contract liabilities - 3,149,668 3,149,668

Deferred tax liability 3,205,407 20,071 3,225,478

Reserves 26,988,837 2,186 26,991,023

Retained earnings 8,356,613 357,149 8,713,763

Non-controlling interests 13,661,772 27,156 13,688,928

Consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2017

Property, plant and equipment 42,450,127 (93,920) 42,356,207

Investments in associates and joint ventures 4,414,352 (58,687) 4,355,665

Trade and other receivables 19,069,703 (688,846) 18,380,857

Contract assets - 1,401,005 1,401,005

Trade and other payables 32,331,043 (2,873,655) 29,457,388

Contract liabilities - 3,005,089 3,005,089

Deferred tax liability 3,255,952 15,770 3,271,722

Reserve 26,121,149 (712) 26,120,437

Retained earnings 7,883,501 390,855 8,274,356

Non-controlling interests 13,213,374 22,207 13,235,581

Consolidated statement of profit or loss for the year ended 31 December 2017

Revenue 51,666,431 (30,246) 51,636,185

Operating expenses 32,119,347 13,281 32,132,628

Share of results of associates and joint ventures (207,280) 27,488 (179,792)

Operating profit before federal royalty 17,430,753 5,676 17,436,429

Finance and other income 1,174,467 20,191 1,194,658

Taxation 1,240,988 4,253 1,245,241

Loss from discontinued operations (194,147) (27,488) (221,635)

Profit for the year 9,772,318 (27,588) 9,744,730

43. Acquisition of a subsidiary

 Provisional
fair values

AED’000

Intangible assets 138

Cash and bank balances 67,993

Trade and other receivables 35,197

Due from Related Parties 13,050

Trade and other payables (52,174)

Due to Related Parties (11,367)

Provision for employees end of service benefits (72)

Net identifiable assets acquired 52,765

Non-controlling interests in the acquiree (30,939)

Customer relationships 153,491

Fair value of investment 175,317

Net cash inflow arising on acquisition:

Cash and bank balances 67,993

Net cash outflow on acquisition of UTT AED’000